Mallard Pointe Golf Course 3037 State Park Road Sardis , MS. 38666 662-546-4172



Mallardpointgolf@gmail.com Villas@golfmallardpointe.com www.golfmallardpointe.com

Receipt Given Y_____ N____

Membership Application

Applicant Information Memberships Primary Member Please Circle your Choice General \$1800 City State Zip General Weekday \$1500 Date of Birth_____Phone Number_____ Family \$2250 Family Weekday \$1775 **Spouse Information** Family Member Add On \$350 Spouse Member Senior Full \$1500 City State Zip Senior Full w/spouse \$1900 Date of Birth_____Phone Number_____ Senior Weekday \$1200.00 Senior Weekday w/spouse Youth Information \$1600 Family Member Junior \$750 (17 and under) Address_____ Student Full \$650 City_____State____Zip____ Student Fall Semester \$350 Date of Birth **Youth Information** Student Spring Semester \$350 Family Member_____ Office Use City State Zip Date Received____ Date of Birth_____ Amount Paid Additional Family Information (\$350) Cash ____ Charge_____ Family Member_____ Check____ Check Number_____ Membership Number _____ State_____Zip____ Date Started _____ Date of Birth_____

I Agree To Abide By The Following:

Mallard Pointe Rules and Policies

- No outside food and beverages are allowed on the course. We have everything you need. Violators will be asked to leave with no refunds.
- No Loud and abusive language in or around Clubhouse. Any abusive language directed towards other guests, members, or employees will not be tolerated and you will be asked to leave.
- **SLOW PLAY** creates problems. We ask that **EVERYONE** be considerate of others on the course and if you our out for a Sunday drive with your buddies that's fine at Mallard Pointe but please pull over and let faster golfers through. We will do everything we can to keep play moving.
- Mistreatment of Carts will result in suspension of membership with no refund by any member.
- Carts must be in designated areas, no closer than 75 feet from greens and tees unless on cart path, No carts in parking lot, and please keep carts out of woods.
- Riding is required on Friday, Saturday, Sunday & holidays until 1:00 p.m.
- All Cart drivers must be a licensed driver to rent or operate golf cart.
- No children under 16 (without prior approval) until 1:00 p.m. on weekends and holidays.
- Proper golf attire is required no blue jeans, blue jean shorts, cutoffs, athletic shorts, tee-shirts, tank tops, etc.
- Singles may be paired together.
- All rules and policies are subject to change and will be posted if changed.

I agree to abide by all rules and polices of Mallard Pointe Golf Course and Management. I understand and agree this membership will start on the date this Contract is signed and will run continuously, renewing on an annual basis until a cancelation letter is received or sent out by Mallard Pointe Golf Management. I understand that this membership will automatically renew for all subsequent years unless canceled pursuant of this agreement. I also understand that management reserves the right to increase the fees for subsequent membership terms by notifying me in writing 30 days prior to the start of the new membership term at my last know address or email. I understand that in the event of default to this membership agreement by the member, Mallard Pointe Golf shall have the right to revoke privileges with no refund of any amount previously paid. Member herby agrees that no formal notice of default shall be required even in the nature of the default relates to failure to pay, or any violation of Mallard Pointe Golf Rules and Regulations.

Memberships may be canceled by the member by written letter or Mallard Pointe Golf Cancelation form and will be honored under the following terms. The membership is for one year mandatory period and automatically renews for another one year period unless stated in membership (example student semester membership) or a written letter/or cancelation form is received within 30 days of the start of the new term. If member chooses to cancel membership and has paid in full no refund will be given unless approved by Mallard Pointe Golf Management. Cancelation letters or forms must be dropped off, mailed or emailed to Mallard Pointe Golf. Mallard Pointe Golf may at any time after the first year of membership cancel, modify or change any membership cost, privileges or number of memberships allowed by 30 day written notice to last known address or email. Any notice sent out by Mallard Pointe Golf is in effect from the date mailed, emailed or received in person.

Initials:	Member	Spouse	
-----------	--------	--------	--

WAVIER AND RELEASE

I herby agree to participate and/or engage in the use of the course, equipment, facilities and programs offered by Mallard Pointe Golf upon the understanding and agreement that:

- 1. I am aware of the risks of illness or injury in any golf or exercise activity. These injury risks include, but not limited to: being hit by a golf ball or balls, golf clubs, golf carts, lightning, stepping or tripping in holes or other natural indentations in the ground; injury from insects, animals, birds, snakes, or drowning: pulled muscles or other sprains/strains or injuries. I am Participating under the express understanding that I herby indemnify, defend, waive and release Mallard Pointe Golf, its employees, agents, officers, directors, successors and assigns from any claims, cost liability, expenses or judgements including attorney fees ant court cost (hereafter referred to as "claims") arising out of my participation and the participation of my family and guest at any event of Mallard Pointe Golf Course.
- 2. Mallard Pointe Golf Facilities will be maintained to allow for normal golf activities. There is no guarantee as to the condition of the course or any amenities included in this membership. Members will have access to amenities listed in this agreement subject to availability, which is to be determined by the sole discretion of Mallard Pointe Golf. Certain private and public events may dictate that the golf course, practice area, snack bar, and or other areas of Mallard Pointe Golf Course be closed. Member understands and agrees that nothing is in this membership agreement shall entitle member to any of the facilities on any given day nor to discount or refund on account of limited access. Member further understands that access to the course, practice facility, snack bar and other benefits may be limited by Mallard Pointe Golf as necessary to maintain facilities and golf course. No member is entitled to a refund or return of amounts due to damage to or the condition of the golf course because of acts of god and or vandalism. Further Mallard Pointe Golf shall have no liability for temporary suspension of any privilege due to Maintenance, repair, construction, improvements, acts of god, inclement weather, utility disruptions or any and all other matters beyond control of Mallard Pointe Golf and Management.
- 3. This membership agreement constitutes the full and entire agreement between the parties hereto and such parties acknowledge that there is no other agreement, oral and or written between the parties hereto.

Primary Member				
Print Name	Date	_		
Sign				
	Spouse			
Print Name	Date	_		
Sign				